

DIRECTOR GENERAL, PROJECT SEABIRD, IHQ-MOD, NEW DELHI

PREQUALIFICATION FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS/TOWERS AND TOWNSHIPS ALONG WITH RELATED COMMON FACILITIES, TRUNK INFRASTRUCTURE AND UTILITIES WITHIN SITE C1 & C2, INCLUDING OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF SELECTED FACILITIES DURING THE O&M PERIOD AND MAINTENANCE OF ELEVATORS DURING ELEVATORS' MAINTENANCE PERIOD (DB-04)

RFQ NO. DGSB/DB-04/03 OF 2020

ADDENDUM NO. 02 DATED 21-08-2020

Following amendment are hereby made to the above stated RFQ Document, published on 20-05-2020, in accordance with clause no. 2.7.1 of Section 2 of the RFQ Document:

S.N.	Reference to					
	RFQ Document	Paragraph or Clause No.	Page No.	Amendments to the RFQ Document		
1.	Section 1	1.8 Schedule for Pre-Qualification (PQ) Process read with Addendum No. 01 dated 02- 07-2020	9 & 10 of 89	For the	below table:	
				S. No.	Event Description	Date
				(a)	Last date for receiving queries	20 Aug 2020
				(b)	Pre-Application Conference	27 Aug 2020 at 1000 hrs IST
				(c)	Employer response to queries	09 Sep 2020
				(d)	Application Due Date	30 Sep 2020 upto 1500 hrs IST
				(e)	Opening of Applications	30 Sep 2020 upto 1530 hrs IST
				-		
ctor Ge						

RFQ No. DGSB/DB-04/03 of 2020



	Reference to						
S.N.	RFQ Document	Paragraph or Clause No.	Page No.	Page No. Amendments to the RFQ Doo		RFQ Document	
				Read:			
				S. No.	Event Description	Date	
				(a)	Last date for receiving queries	25 Sep 2020	
				(b)	Pre-Application Conference	05 Oct 2020 at 1000 hrs IST	
				(c)	Employer response to queries	20 Oct 2020	
				(d)	Application Due Date	10 Nov 2020 upto 1500 hrs IST	
				(e)	Opening of Applications	10 Nov 2020 upto 1530 hrs IST	
2.	Section 2	2.2.1 (h)	12 of 89	Read "3	0 September 2020" instea	d of "31 March 2020"	
3.	Section 3	Criteria No. 1.7, under Column head "Requirement"	23 of 89	Read "3	0 September 2020" instea	d of "31 March 2020"	
4.	Section 3	Criteria No. 2.1 & 2.3 under Column head "Requirement"	24 & 25 of 89		1 October 2015 to 30 Sept I5 to 31 March 2020"	tember 2020" instead of "01	
5.	Section 3	Footnote 8	25 of 89		1 October 2015 to 30 Sept 15 to 31 March 2020"	tember 2020" instead of "01	

Ņ.Delhi-66



	Reference to			
S.N.	RFQ Document	Paragraph or Clause No.	Page No.	Amendments to the RFQ Document
6.	Section 3	Criteria No. 4.1 under Column head "Requirement"	28 of 89	Read "01 October 2015" instead of "01 June 2015"
7.	Section 3	Criteria 4.2 & 4.3 under Column head "Requirement"	29 & 31 of 89	Read "01 October 2013" instead of "01 June 2013"
8.	Section 7	FORM-05(A): NON-PERFO, Paragraph just above the table	48 of 89	Read "01 October 2015 to 30 September 2020" instead of "01 April 2015 to 31 March 2020"
9.	Section 7	FORM-05(B): LITIGATION, Paragraph just above the table	50 of 89	Read "30 September 2020" instead of "31 March 2020"
10.	Section 7	FORM-05(C): LITIGATION-HIST, Paragraph just above the table	53 of 89	Read "01 October 2015 to 30 September 2020" instead of "01 April 2015 to 31 March 2020"
ecto113e	Section 7	FORM-06: EXP	56 of 89	Read "01 October 2015" instead of "01 June 2015"

N.Delhi-66



	Reference to			
S.N.	RFQ Document	Paragraph or Clause No.	Page No.	Amendments to the RFQ Document
		Paragraph just above the table		
12.	Section 7	FORM-07: EXP-2, read with S.N. 2 of Addendum No. 01 dated 02-07-2020	59(R) of 89	Read "30 September 2020" instead of "31 March 2020"
	-	Paragraphs under		
13.	Section 7	FORM-11: CCC,	68 to 70 of 89	Read "30 September 2020" instead of "31 March 2020"
		Table Col 10, 11 and 13		
14.	Section 7	FORM-11: CCC, at the end of statement for list (B) Heading line 2	69 of 89	Read "30 September 2020" instead of "31 March 2020"
15.	Section 7	FORM-11: CCC, Note 2	71 of 89	Read "30 September 2020" instead of "31 March 2020"
16.	Section 7	FORM-12: DEBT, at the end of	72 of 89	Read "30 September 2020" instead of "31 March 2020"



S.N.	Reference to			
	RFQ Document	Paragraph or Clause No.	Page No.	Amendments to the RFQ Document
		certification but before signature block	ü	
17.	Section 7	FORM-13: CAPACITY, heading of column marked B	74 of 89	Read "30 September 2020" instead of "31 March 2020"

